PET/CT Center of Alaska

2841 Debarr Road . Suite 12 . Anchorage, AK 99508

August 15, 2013

RECEIVED

AUG 1 9 2013

Nuclear Materials Licensing Branch US Nuclear Regulatory Commission Region IV Office Nuclear Materials Safety Branch 1600 East Lamar Boulevard Arlington, TX 76011-4511

DNMS

RE: Amendment Request for Radiology Services of Alaska, dba PET/CT Center of Alaska, License 50-35006-01.

Dear licensing personnel:

Please amend the above listed radioactive materials license to change the Radiation Safety Officer (RSO) from Bradley Cruz, M.D., to Lester B. Lewis, M.D.. I have previously been approved and currently serve as RSO for license 50-18244-01. Please see the attached RSO Delegation of Authority memorandum.

Please contact Kory Kodimer at (818) 421-8614 with any questions regarding this request.

Sincerely.

Lester B. Lewis, M.D.

Encl: RSO Delegation Memo

President

PUBLIC

☐ Immediate Release Normal Release

NON-PUBLIC

☐ A.3 Sensitive-Security Related

☐ A.7 Sensitive Internal

Reviewer: Ju Date: 08/28/13

Delegation of Authority

Memo To: Radiation Safety Officer

From: Lester B. Lewis, M.D., President

Subject: Delegation of Authority

You, Lester B. Lewis , have been appointed Radiation Safety Officer and are responsible for ensuring the safe use of radiation. You are responsible for managing the Radiation Protection Program; identifying radiation protection problems; initiating, recommending, or providing corrective actions; verifying implementation of corrective actions; stopping unsafe activities; and ensuring compliance with regulations. You are hereby delegated the authority necessary to meet those responsibilities, including prohibiting the use of byproduct material by employees who do not meet the necessary requirements and shutting down operations where justified to maintain radiation safety. You are required to notify management if staff does not cooperate and does not address radiation safety issues. In addition, you are free to raise issues with the Nuclear Regulatory Commission at any time. It is estimated that you will spend 2 hours per week conducting radiation protection activities.

Signature of Management Representative

Lester B. Lewis

Date

15 Aug 2013

15/hug 2013

I accept the above responsibilities,

Signature

Lester B. Lewis

085E 61.80

RK# 8624 5561 3380

MON - 19 AUG 3:00P STANDARD OVERNIGHT

76011





3380 5561 8624

From 4h Exp 5 Pag FedE Envel

2 Your Internal Billing Reference

3 To 7 Payme

0200

FedFy Ratriaval C

Dr.Lester Lewis FROM: Federal Express CARR:

862455613380 TRK#:

0938 8/19/2013 RCVD:

MURNAHAN, Colleen TO:

AMG 1 9 2013 PH:

BDG: RM:

6 Spec

SATUS flox aveil FedEx SA FedEx Fit Sever, or

Dens No 4

Total Pacid

DNMS 1

PCS:



B Residential Delivery Signature Options

fedex.com 1,800.GoFedEx 1,800.463,3339

CH

CO OI 00 0

DATE 08/19/2013

NAME AND ADDRESS OF APPLICANT AND/OR LICENSEE

PET/CT Center of Alaska ATTN: Bradley K. Cruz, M.D. Radiation Safety Officer 2841 Debarr Road, Suite 12 Anchorage, Alaska 99508

LICENSE NUMBER	
50-35006-01	
MAIL CONTROL NUMBER	
581580	
LICENSING AND/OR TECHNICAL REVIEWER	
ch	

This is to acknowledge the receipt of your:

	✓ LETTER	and/or	✓ APPLICA	NOITA	DATED:	08/15/2013	
The initial processing, which included an administrative review, has been performed.							
	✓ AMENDMENT	TE	RMINATION	☐ NEW L	ICENSE [RENEWAL	
\checkmark	There were no administrative omissions identified during our initial review.						

This is to acknowledge receipt of your application for renewal of the material(s) license identified above. Your application is deemed timely filed, and accordingly, the license will not expire until final action has been taken by this office.

Your application for a new NRC license did not include your taxpayer identification number. Please fill out NRC Form 531, located at the following link:

http://www.nrc.gov/reading-rm/doc-collections/forms/nrc531.pdf

Send the completed NRC Form 531, by facsimile, to the following number: (301) 415-5387

A copy of your action has been emailed to our License Fee and Accounts Receivable Branch, in our Headquarters office in Rockville, MD. You will be contacted separately if there is a fee issue involved.

Your application has been assigned the above listed MAIL CONTROL NUMBER. When calling to inquire about this action, please refer to this control number. Your application has been forwarded to a technical reviewer. Please note that the technical review, which is normally completed within 180 days for a renewal application (90 days for all other requests), may identify additional omissions or require additional information. If you have any questions concerning the processing of your application, our contact information is listed below:

> Region IV U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission DNMS/NMSB - B 1600 E. Lamar Boulevard Arlington, TX 76011-4511 (817) 200-1103 or (817) 200-1140

NRC FORM 532 (1-2012)

BETWEEN: [FOR ARPB USE] INFORMATION FROM WBL Accounts Receivable/Payable Program Code: 02201 and Status Code: Pending Amendment Regional Licensing Branches Fee Category: 7C Exp. Date: 11/30/2022 Fee Comments: Decom Fin Assur Regd: License Fee Worksheet - License Fee Transmittal A. REGION 1. APPLICATION ATTACHED PET/CT Center of Alaska Applicant/Licensee: 08/19/2013 Received Date: Docket Number: 3038575 Mail Control Number: 581580 50-35006-01 License Number: Action Type: Amendment 2. FEE ATTACHED Amount: Check No .: 3. COMMENTS Signed: Date: B. LICENSE FEE MANAGEMENT BRANCH (Check when milestone 03 is entered 1. Fee Category and Amount: 2. Correct Fee Paid. Application may be processed for: Amendment: Renewal: License: 3. OTHER .

Signed:

Date: